Takeover Regulation Panel Republic of South Africa

Form TRP 98

About this Form

- This form is issued in terms Regulation 98 of the Companies Regulations, 2011.
- There is no fee for filing this Notice.

Contacting the Panel

Takeover Regulation Panel

Postal Address

PO Box 91833 Auckland Park 2006

Republic of South Africa Tel: +27 11 642 1301

www.trpanel.co.za

Disclosure of dealings in securities

Date: July 2025

From:

(Name and Identity or Registration Number of the person making the disclosure)

Name: Stefano Marani

ID/Registration No: <u>7708245076089</u>

Concerning:

(Name and Registration Number of the regulated company whose securities are the subject of the disclosure)

Name: Renergen Limited

Registration No: 2014/195093/06

The above person advises that it is engaged in dealings in securities of the regulated company referred to above, in circumstances contemplated in Regulation 98, the particulars of which are set out below.

(Insert particulars of dealings in securities, including the names and Identity or Regulation numbers of any concert parties involved in the dealings)

Date of Transaction: 28 July 2025

Nature of Transaction: Sale of Renergen Shares by a director of

Renergen in JSE on-market transactions

Number of Renergen shares sold: 334 327

Price per Reneregen Share: R 15.80

Total Value of Renergen Shares disposed of: R5 282 366.60

Name and Title of person signing:

Stefano Marani, CEO, Renergen

Authorised Signature:

Takeover Regulation Panel Republic of South Africa

Form TRP 98

About this Form

- This form is issued in terms Regulation 98 of the Companies Regulations, 2011.
- There is no fee for filing this Notice.

Disclosure of dealings in securities

Date: July 2025

From:

(Name and Identity or Registration Number of the person making the disclosure)

Name: Nicholas Mitchell

ID/Registration No: <u>790419</u>5040080

Concerning:

(Name and Registration Number of the regulated company whose securities are the subject of the disclosure)

Name: Renergen Limited

Registration No: 2014/195093/06

The above person advises that it is engaged in dealings in securities of the regulated company referred to above, in circumstances contemplated in Regulation 98, the particulars of which are set out below.

(Insert particulars of dealings in securities, including the names and Identity or Regulation numbers of any concert parties involved in the dealings)

Date of Transaction: 28 July 2025

Nature of Transaction: Sale of Renergen Shares by a director of

Renergen in JSE on-market transactions

Number of Renergen shares sold: 76 695

Price per Reneregen Share: R15.80

Total Value of Renergen Shares disposed of: R1 211 781.00

Contacting the Panel

Takeover Regulation Panel

Postal Address

PO Box 91833 Auckland Park 2006

Republic of South Africa Tel: +27 11 642 1301

www.trpanel.co.za

Name and Title of person signing:

Nicholas Mitchell, COO, Renergen Limited

Authorised Signature:

Similar